

Z
SLP(C)No. 9412 OF 2003

ITEM No.51

Court No.9

SECTION XIIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.9412/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 23/12/2002 in CMA 2281/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

ST.THERESA'S TENDER LOVING CARE HOME&ORS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.

Respondent (s)

(With appln.(s) for impleadment and prayer for interim relief)

Date : 05/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Ms. B. Sunita Rao,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. T.V. Ratnam,Adv.
Mr. K. Subba Rao,Adv.
Ms. O.S.G. Prasuna,Adv.

For impleading Mr. Colin Gonsalves,Sr.Adv.
party:Mr. Aparna Bhat,Adv.
Mr. P. Ramesh Kumar,Adv.
Ms. Priya Kiran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for impleadment is dismissed.

Two weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.

List the petition after three weeks.

[T.I. Rajput][Shelly Sengupta]
Court Master Court Master