

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9412/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 23/12/2002 in CMA No. 2281/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

ST.THERESA'S TENDER LOVING CARE HOME&ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 23/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs.B.Sunita Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

For Intervenors:

Mr. Colin Gonsalvis, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

Mr. P.Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Arguments heard.

Judgment reserved.

Suggestions, if any, in writing shall be given by learned counsel appearing for the parties.

Aggarwal)

(Shashi Sareen)

(Vijay

Master

Court Master

Court